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Tariff Item Description 

44.26.00 Spools, cops, bobbins, sewing thread reels and the like, of turned 
wood 

Ex 45.03.00 Articles of natural cork (excluding stoppers) 
Agglomerated cork (being cork agglomerated with or without a 

binding substance) and articles of agglomerated cork: 
Agglomerated cork: 

Ex 45.04.01 In sheets (excluding printers' blanketing) 
45.04.02 In other bulk forms 

Articles of agglomerated cork: 
45.04.03 Gaskets 
45.04.05 Washers 

Paper and paperboard (including cellulose wadding), machine-made 
in rolls or sheets: 

Printing and writing paper: 
Other: 

In rolls less than 10 in. wide or in sheets of an area less than 
300 sq. in.: 

48.01.21 Rolls 

48.01.22 

48.01.23 

48.01.29 

Ex 48.01.31 

Ex 48.01.32 

Ex 48.01.35 

Ex 48.01.36 

Ex 48.01.39 

48.01.61 

48.01.69 

48.01.91 

48.01.92 

48.01.93 

48.01.94 

Ex 48.01.95 

Ex 48.01.96 
Ex 48.01.99 

Ex 48.03.01 
Ex 48.03.02 

per cwt 
Sheets 

per cwt 
Other kinds, in rolls or sheets: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
per cwt 

Other 
Kraft paper and paper board: 

Weighing less than 183 g/m 2 (excluding kraft paper, insulating, 
when declared for use in making electrical resistances, 
condensers, transformers, or insulated telephone and 
electric power cables): 

As may be approved by the Minister and under such con
ditions as he may prescribe 

Other 

Weighing not less than 183 g/m 2; 
Of size not less than 300 sq. in. (excluding dry ftong weighing 

not less than It oz. per 300 sq. in.); 
As may be approved by the Minister and under such con

ditions as he may prescribe 
Other 

Of size less than 300 sq. in. 
per cwt 

Other paper and paperboard; 
per cwt 

Wrapping paper (except kraft paper and tissue paper) weighing 
less than 183 g/m 2; 

As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions 
as he may prescribe .. 

Other 

Other kinds, weighing less than 183 g/m 2; 
per cwt 

In rolls less than lOin. wide or in sheets of an area less than 
300 sq. in.; 

Rolls 
per cwt 

Sheets 
per cwt 

Other, in rolls or sheets; 
As may be determined by the Minister 

per cwt 
Other .. .. 

Other kinds, weighing not less than 183 g/m 2 (excluding dry 
ftong weighing not less than It oz per 300 sq. in.); 

Of size not less than 300 sq. in.; 
As may be determined by the Minister 

per cwt 
Other .. 

Of size less than 300 sq. in. 
per cwt 

Parchment or greaseproof paper and paperboard, and imitations 
thereof, and glazed transparent paper, in rolls or sheets; 

Vegetable parchment paper and paperboard (excluding vegetable 
parchment paper and paperboard in rolls or sheets, on de
claration for use in the wrapping of dairy products); 

Weighing less than 183 g/m 2 

Weighing not less than 183 g/m 2 • • • • • • 

Greaseproof paper and paperboard and imitations thereof; 
imitation parchment paper and paperboard (excluding grease
proof paper and imitations thereof, including imitation 
parchment, having high transparency); 

B.P. 

25% 
AUL21% 
CAN 35% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20% 
Free 

25% 
AUL $1.13 

20% 
AUL $1.13 

20%* 
AUL $1.13 

Free 

Free 
25% 

AUL 13% 

Free 
25% 

AUL $1.11 
25% 

AUL $1.11 

Free 
25% 

AUL $1.13 

25% 
AUL $1.13 

20% 
AUL $1.13 

20%* 
AUL $1.13 

Free 

25%* 
AUL $1.11 

Free 
25% 

AUL $1.11 

Free 
Free 

2111 

Existing Rates of Duty 
M.F.N. General 

50% 

40% 

40% 

35% 

30%* 

10% 

50% 

50% 

40% 

35% 

30%* 

10% 

Free 

60% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

45% 
20% 

50% 

50% 

35%* 

12t% 

10% 
60% 

Free 
25% 

55% 

10% 
60% 

50% 

50% 

35%* 

12t% 

25%* 

Free 
55% 

Free 
Free 

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 


