Tariff Item	Description	B.P.	Existing Rates of Duty M.F.N.	General
44.26.00	Cuarla come habbing actions through works and the libra of turned			
44.20.00	Spools, cops, bobbins, sewing thread reels and the like, of turned wood	25% AUL 21% CAN 35%	50%	60%
Ex 45.03.00	Articles of natural cork (excluding stoppers)	Free	••	Free
Ex 45.04.01 45.04.02	In sheets (excluding printers' blanketing) In other bulk forms Articles of agglomerated cork:	Free Free		Free Free
45.04.03	Gaskets	20%	40%	45%
45.04.05	Washers Paper and paperboard (including cellulose wadding), machine-made in rolls or sheets: Printing and writing paper: Other: In rolls less than 10 in. wide or in sheets of an area less than 300 sq. in.:	Free		20%
48.01.21	Rolls	25%	40%	50%
48.01.22	Sheets	AUL \$1.13 20%	35%	50%
•	Other kinds, in rolls or sheets:	AUL \$1.13		, •
48.01.23	As may be determined by the Minister per cwt	20%* AUL \$1.13	30%*	35%*
48.01.29	Other	Free	10%	12½%
Ex 48.01.31	As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe	Free	• •	10%
Ex 48.01.32	Other	25 % AUL 13 %	50%	10 % 60 %
Ex 48.01.35	Weighing not less than 183 g/m ² : Of size not less than 300 sq. in. (excluding dry flong weighing not less than 1½ oz. per 300 sq. in.): As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he approved by the Minister and under such conditions.			F
Ex 48.01.36	ditions as he may prescribe Other	Free 25%	• •	Free 25%
Ex 48.01.39	Of size less than 300 sq. in	AUL \$1.11 25%		55%
	Other paper and paperboard: Wrapping paper (except kraft paper and tissue paper) weighing less than 183 g/m ² :	AUL \$1.11		33 /6
48.01.61	As may be approved by the Minister and under such conditions as he may prescribe	Free		10%
48.01.69	Other per cwt	25 % AUL \$1.13	50%	10 % 60 %
	Other kinds, weighing less than 183 g/m ² : In rolls less than 10 in. wide or in sheets of an area less than 300 sq. in.:			
48.01.91	Rolls per cwt	25 % AUL \$1.13	40%	50%
48.01.92	Sheets	20% AUL \$1.13	35%	50%
48.01.93	Other, in rolls or sheets: As may be determined by the Minister	20%*	30 %*	35%*
48.01.94	Other per cwt	AUL \$1.13 Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$
	Other kinds, weighing not less than 183 g/m ² (excluding dry flong weighing not less than 1½ oz per 300 sq. in.): Of size not less than 300 sq. in.:		, •	
Ex 48.01.95	As may be determined by the Minister per cwt	25 %* AUL \$1.11	••	25%*
Ex 48.01.96	Other	Free	••	Free
Ex 48.01.99	Of size less than 300 sq. in. per cwt Parchment or greaseproof paper and paperboard, and imitations thereof, and glazed transparent paper, in rolls or sheets: Vegetable parchment paper and paperboard (excluding vegetable parchment paper and paperboard in rolls or sheets, on declaration for use in the wrapping of dairy products):	25 % AUL \$1.11		55%
Ex 48.03.01 Ex 48.03.02	Weighing less than 183 g/m ² Weighing not less than 183 g/m ² Weighing not less than 183 g/m ² Greaseproof paper and paperboard and imitations thereof; imitation parchment paper and paperboard (excluding greaseproof paper and imitations thereof, including imitation parchment, having high transparency):	Free Free	Free	Free Free

^{*}Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct.